ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Plea	se mark one:	Bill Reques	t or	☐ Reso	olution Request	Date of Request: June 6, 202	
		- •		, _ 0		esolutions, or bills that involve property thern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)	
	☐ Yes)					
1. T	ype of Request:						
	☐ Contract/Grant	Agreement		ernmental A	greement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Amendment	
	Dedication/Vaca	ation	Appropria	ation/Supple	emental	☐ DRMC Change	
	Other:						
	acceptance, contract	ex: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant eptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)					
	Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Colorado Department of Human Services, Behavioral Health Administration to add \$370,000.00 for a new total of \$4,350,842.00 and to add one year for a new end date of 9-30-2026 to provide funds f substance use disorder, mental health treatment, jail medicated assisted treatment and pre-sentence re-entry to Denver city jails, citywide (SHERF-202262959/SHERF-202579383-07).						
3. R	equesting Agency:						
Г	Denver Sheriff Depart	rtment					
4. C	ontact Person:						
	Contact person with			C	ontact person for	council members or mayor-council	
	ordinance/resolution		er expert)	N	fame: Rachel Sv		
I	Name: Rachel Swal Emily Lauck	•		IN IN	Emily Lau	•	
F	Email: Rachel.swall		,	F		alley@denvergov.org	
L		@denvergov.org	<u> </u>			ck@denvergov.org	
	General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: (who, what, why) Each year, the State allocates Jail-Based Behavioral Health Services (JBBS) funds to the Denver Sheriff Department (DSD). The purpose of this request is the annual contract amendment between the DSD and the Colorado Department of Human Services, Behavioral Health Administration, accepting the JBBS funds. This amendment modifies the following exhibits with the most current versions for FY26; (See attached Budget document). The updates reflect the contract extension and renewal with modifications to the annual budget and reporting requirements. The JBBS programs offer substance use as well as transition planning and post-release follow up. Services include Substance Use treatment programs, Mental Health and general case management to assist those individuals with substance use and co-occurring disorders. Contingent upon Council's approval of this request, DSD will amend contracts with the community providers who support these programs to fund their work for the next year. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):						
6. C	ity Attorney assigr	ned to this request	(if applicable):	:			
T	roy Bratton						
			To be complete	ed by Mayor'.	s Legislative Tea	m:	
Reso	olution/Bill Number:	:			Date Er	ntered:	

	ty Council District:							
Ci	ty-Wide							
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**								
		Voy: Contract Town						
		Key Contract Terr						
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):								
	Revenue contract							
Vend	Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's):							
Colorado Department of Human Services, Office of Behavioral Health								
Conti	ract control number (legacy and ne	w):						
SF	SHERF-202262959/ SHERF-202579383							
Locat	ion:							
De	enver County Jail							
Is this	s a new contract? Yes No	Is this an Amendment? X	s No If yes, how many? 07					
Conti	ract Term/Duration (for amended c	ontracts, include <u>existing</u> term da	ites and <u>amended</u> dates):					
	IERF-202262959-00; Term 07/01/202							
	IERF-202264795-01; Term 07/01/202 IERF-202366795-02; Term 07/01/202							
SF	IERF-202368244-03; Term 07/01/202 IERF-202473782-04; Term 07/01/202	22 – 06/30/2024; amended 08/21/20)23;					
SF	IERF-202475879-05; Term 07/01/202	22 – 09/30/2025; amended 10/05/20)24;					
	IERF-202578324-06; Term 07/01/202							
Conti	cact Amount (indicate existing amount	unt, amended amount and new co	ontract total):					
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount					
[(A) \$3,980,842.00	\$370,000.00	(A+B) \$4,350,842.00					
<u>l</u>	G		V 7 7 7 5					
	<i>Current Contract Term</i> 07/01/2022- 09/30/2025	Added Time 1 Year	New Ending Date 09/30/2026					
[
The D	SD is required to establish a JBBS Pr	rogram Coordinator and a JBBS Pro	roving the health outcomes of the individuals ogram Coordination Group to implement, ma	nage, and				
	or progress of JBBS programming. D ntracts awarded to community partner		g utilizing internal staffing resources as well	as				
	• 1							
		To be completed by Mayor's Legis	lative Team:					
Resol	Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:							

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No	If not, why not? Revenue Agreement						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No							
Source of funds:							
Colorado Department of Human Services, Behavioral Health Administration, Fund 12301/ Cost Center 3532700							
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A							
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):							
N/A							
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?							
N/A							
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:							
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:						